INSIGHIEDUCAT IONS

We are a devoted group of team who mainly focuses on providing the right
information.

We Insight Educations is a leading admissionrconsultant that provides the best
in class admission consultingiservices to medical aspirants. We are a devoted
group of team who mainlyfocuses on providing theright information. We have
many years of experience in the field of education‘industry. Our counseling
and guidance service will help you in choosing the right college. We
understand your goals and guide you step by step to achieve them.

Our team has vast experience which will help you right from appearing in the
exam to taking admission in the college. We also guide student about PG, UG,
PHD and Engineering admission. Insight Educations provides a wide range of
career opportunities to students both in India and Abroad. With our service
numbers of aspirants are getting admission in their dream colleges.

Director Contact no:- 9721053186
Office Contact no:- 9341639377
Admission Counsellor contact no:- 8340794976
www.insighteducations.co.in



https://www.insighteducations.co.in/

Santhiram Medical College, Nandyal
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Santhiram Medical College Nandyal commenged in the year 2005 and is most
popularly known as SMC.Nandyal, located at Nandyal, Andhra Pradesh. The
college provides 150 candidate intakes annually for the undergraduate and
post-graduate programmes. Santhiram Medical College is one of the premier
Medical Colleges in Andhra Pradesh. It is one of the popular Medical Colleges
in this region, which-is committed to uplifting the health care delivery system
for the region’s people. Santhiram Medical College Nandyal is one of the
premier and leading Medical Colleges in Andhra Pradesh.

Name of Institute Santhiram Medical College Nandyal
Popular Name SMC Nandyal
Location Nandyal, Andhra Pradesh

Year of Establishment 2005




Institute Type

Courses Offered

Exam

Affiliated to

Ranking

Approved by

Counselling
Authority

Hostel Facilities

Campus Size

Gender

Faculty Count

Conducted

Private

MBBS, MD/MS

NEET UG, NEET PG

Dr YSR “sUniversity of Health Sciences,
Vijayawada

Open Management Ranking 84
NRI/OCI Ranking = 72
Andhra Pradesh State Ranking = 25

NMC

Dr YSR University of Health Sciences

Yes

153 Acres

Co-ed

248




Website http://santhirammedicalcollege.com/

Category Medical Colleges in Andhra Pradesh

Facilities

These Santhiram MedicaliCollege Nandyal Facilities are offered to students
interested in studying or already studying:

Medical Computer labs
Library Sports
Auditorium Cafeteria
Hostel Laboratory
Hospital OPD

Centre for Community Medicine Blood Bank

Courses Offered

Here, you can get information about the Santhiram Medical College Nandyal
MBBS course duration. Let’s have a look.




UG Courses Duration

MBBS 4.5 + 1 Year Internship

MBBS Intake Capacity

The section below shows the MBBS Intake capacity of Santhiram Medical
College Nandyal.

UG Course Intake
MBBS 150
MD/MS Courses

The section below provides information about the course duration of the
postgraduate course.

PG Courses Duration
MD - Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine 3 Years
MD - Pathology 3 Years

MD - Microbiology 3 Years




MD - Bio-Chemistry 3 Years

MD - Anaesthesiology 3 Years
MD - Paediatrics 3 Years
MD - Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine 3 Years
MD - Psychiatry 3 Years
MD - Radio Diagnosis/Radiology 3 Years
MD - Physiology 3 Years
MD - Pharmacology 3 Years
MD/MS - Anatomy 3 Years
MD/MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology 3 Years
MD - General Medicine 3 Years
MS — ENT 3 Years

MD - Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy 3 Years




MS - General Surgery 3 Years

MS - Orthopaedics 3 Years

MD/MS - Ophthalmology 3 Years

MD/MS Intake Capagity

The section below provides linformation about the intake capacity of the
Santhiram Medical College Nandyal.

PG Courses Intake
MD - Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine 2
MD - Pathology 2
MD - Microbiology 2
MD - Bio-Chemistry 2
MD - Anaesthesiology 3

MD - Paediatrics 2




MD - Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine

MD - Psychiatry

MD - Radio Diagnosis/Radiology

MD - Physiology

MD - Pharmacology

MD/MS — Anatomy

MD - General Medicine

MS - ENT

MD - Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy

MS - General Surgery

MS - Orthopaedics

MD/MS - Ophthalmology

MBBS Admission 2024-25




If you want admission to the Santhiram Medical College Nandyal MBBS
Course, you must follow the college admission procedure; in this section, we
provide detailed information about the UG Admission Process.

Particular Description
Entrance Candidates must qualify for the NEET UG entrance exam
Exam conducted by NTA.

After qualifying for the NEET UG entrance exam, candidates

Counselling must participate in the Andhra Pradesh NEET UG
Procedure Counselling conducted by the Dr YSR University of Health
Sciences.

MD/MS Admission 2024-25

If you want admissionto Santhiram Medical College Nandyal MD/MS Course,
you must follow the college admission procedure; here-in this Section, we
provide detailed information about the PG Admission Process.

Particular Description
Entrance Candidates must qualify for the NEET PG entrance exam
Exam conducted by NBE.

After qualifying for the NEET PG entrance exam,
Counselling candidates must participate in the Andhra Pradesh NEET
Procedure PG Counselling conducted by the Dr YSR University of
Health Sciences.




Eligibility Criteria

If you want admission to Santhiram Medical College Nandyal, you must follow
the college eligibility criteria; in this section, we provide detailed information
about the eligibility criteria.

Courses  Eligibility Criteria

MBBS 10+2 examinationior its equivalent examination with 50% marks.

MD/MS  MBBS degree or its equivalent degree.

Fee Structure

The fee structure of Santhiram'Medical College Nandyal for the undergraduate
medical course is mentioned below.

UG Fees

The Santhiram Medical College Nandyal MBBS Fees for 2024 are mentioned
below.

Course A Category B Category C Category
MBBS 15,000/- 12,00,000/- 36,00,000/-
PG Fees

The Santhiram Medical College Nandyal MD/MS Fees for 2024 are mentioned
below.




Name of the Course
/Specialty

MD —-Gen. Medicine

MD - Paediatrics

MD - Anaesthesia

MD - DVL

MD - Radiology

MD-TB & CD

MD - Psychiatry

MS - Gen. Surgery

MS - Orthopaedics

MS -Ophthalmology

MS - ENT

Fee for Management

Quota Sub Category |

24,20,000/-

24,20,000/-

24,20,000/-

24,20,000/-

24,20,000/-

24,20,000/-

24,20,000/-

24,20,000/-

24,20,000/-

24,20,000/-

24,20,000/-

Fee for Management
Quota Sub Category Il &
n

60,00,000/-

60,00,000/-

30,00;000/-

60,00,000/-

65,00,000/-

40,00,000/-

25,00,000/-

40,00,000/-

60,00,000/-

45,00,000/-

25,00,000/-




MS - OBGY

MD - Pathology

MD-Comm.
Medicine

MD - Pharmacology

MD - Microbiology

17 MD - Anatomy

18 MD - Physiology

19 MD-Biochemistry

24,20,000/-

6,90,000/-

6,90,000/-

6,90,000/-

6,90,000/-

3,60;000/-

3,60,000/-

3,60,000/-

60,00,000/-

10,00,000/

7,00,000/

6,90,000/-

6,90,000/-

3,60,000/-

3,60,000/-

3,60,000/-

NOTE: The mentioned Fee is subject to change.

Bond & Stipend Amount

In this section, you will find information about the bond amount and stipend
for MBBS courses at Santhiram Medical College Nandyal Check the table below

for complete details.

Particulars

Bond & Fees




MBBS Course N/A

MD/MS N/A

Note: Bond amount will updated soon.

Cut off 2023

Understanding theprevious year’s cutoeff.for Allindia Counselling at Santhiram
Medical College will'help you gauge your prospects of securing a place at this

medical institution.

Andhra Pradesh State Quota Seats (SQ) NEET 2022 Score Cutoff

Category Cut.off Score 2021 Cut off Score 2022
BCA-F 477 472’V
BCD-F 495 486 V
OC-F-NL - 556 A
BCA 476 472 vV
ST-F 427 421 'V

ST-NL 481 444 V




SC-F

BCD-NL

BCD

SC

BCE

SC-F-NL

BCB-F

BCB

ocC

BCB-F-NL

BCA-NL

OC-F

BCE-F

435

521

497

435

489

492

490

535

498

535

487

431V

524 A

483 V

430V

477 Vv

449 A

481 V

481’V

537 A

510 A

492 V

539 A

483 V




ST 435

BCC 470
BCB-NL 513
SC-NL 449
BCE-NL 506

415V

456 V

504 V

443 V

512 A

Management Quota Seats (MQ)' NEET 2022 Score Cutoff

Category Cutoff Score 2021

MNG-L N

Cut off Score 2022

373 A

Documents Required
For UG Candidates

Admit Card

o Scorecard or Rank Letter

o Class 10 certificate and mark sheet (for date of birth)

o Class 12 certificate and mark sheet

« ID proof (Aadhar/PAN Card/Driving License/Passport)




» Eight passport-size photographs
o Provisional Allotment Letter

« Caste Certificate (if applicable)

« PwD Certificate (if applicable)

For PG Candidates

MBBS Certificate.

. MBBS 3" Partimark sheet.

« Maedical Registration Certificate.

« Internship Completion Certificate:

« Photo identity proof in the form of a Certificate’with an attested photo
from the Head of'the Institution last studied/Copy of Passport/Aadhar
Card/PAN Card/Driving License (Self-attested photocopy after verifying
with the original documents).

« Copy of: Birth Certificate for proof of age (if the date of birth is not given
in the HSC mark sheet/ certificate).

o NEET PG Score Card
o Copy of Online Counselling Registration Certificate.
« Sponsorship Certificate from State Govt. If applicable.

« Passport size Photographs 8 copies.
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