

INSIGHT EDUCATIONS

We are a devoted group of team who mainly focuses on providing the right information.

We Insight Educations is a leading admission consultant that provides the best in class admission consulting services to medical aspirants. We are a devoted group of team who mainly focuses on providing the right information. We have many years of experience in the field of education industry. Our counseling and guidance service will help you in choosing the right college. We understand your goals and guide you step by step to achieve them.

Our team has vast experience which will help you right from appearing in the exam to taking admission in the college. We also guide student about PG, UG, PHD and Engineering admission. Insight Educations provides a wide range of career opportunities to students both in India and Abroad. With our service numbers of aspirants are getting admission in their dream colleges.

Director Contact no:- 9721053186
Office Contact no:- 9341639377
Admission Counsellor contact no:- 8340794976
www.insighteducations.co.in

Santhiram Medical College, Nandyal



Santhiram Medical College Nandyal commenced in the year 2005 and is most popularly known as SMC Nandyal, located at Nandyal, Andhra Pradesh. The college provides 150 candidate intakes annually for the undergraduate and post-graduate programmes. Santhiram Medical College is one of the premier Medical Colleges in Andhra Pradesh. It is one of the popular Medical Colleges in this region, which is committed to uplifting the health care delivery system for the region's people. Santhiram Medical College Nandyal is one of the premier and leading Medical Colleges in Andhra Pradesh.

Name of Institute Santhiram Medical College Nandyal

Popular Name SMC Nandyal

Location Nandyal, Andhra Pradesh

Year of Establishment 2005

Institute Type Private **Courses Offered** MBBS, MD/MS **NEET UG, NEET PG** Exam Dr YSR University of Health Sciences, **Affiliated to** Vijayawada **Open Management Ranking = 84** Ranking NRI/OCI Ranking **72** Andhra Pradesh State Ranking = 25 **Approved by** NMC Counselling Conducted **Dr YSR University of Health Sciences Authority Hostel Facilities** 153 Acres **Campus Size** Gender Co-ed **Faculty Count** 248

Website	http://santhirammedicalcollege.com/
Category	Medical Colleges in Andhra Pradesh

Facilities

These Santhiram Medical College Nandyal Facilities are offered to students interested in studying or already studying.

Medical		Computer labs
Library	SHE THE	Sports
Auditorium	9 = '	Cafeteria
Hostel		Laboratory
Hospital		OPD
Centre for Con	nmunity Medicine	Blood Bank

Courses Offered

Here, you can get information about the Santhiram Medical College Nandyal MBBS course duration. Let's have a look.

UG Courses	Duration	
MBBS	4.5 + 1 Year Internship	

MBBS Intake Capacity

The section below shows the MBBS Intake capacity of Santhiram Medical College Nandyal.

UG Course	Intake
MBBS	150

MD/MS Courses

The section below provides information about the course duration of the postgraduate course.

PG Courses	Duration
MD – Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine	3 Years
MD – Pathology	3 Years
MD – Microbiology	3 Years

MD – Bio-Chemistry	3 Years
MD – Anaesthesiology	3 Years
MD – Paediatrics	3 Years
MD – Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine	3 Years
MD – Psychiatry	3 Years
MD – Radio Diagnosis/Radiology	3 Years
MD – Physiology	3 Years
MD – Pharmacology	3 Years
MD/MS – Anatomy	3 Years
MD/MS – Obstetrics & Gynaecology	3 Years
MD – General Medicine	3 Years
MS – ENT	3 Years
MD – Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy	3 Years

MS – General Surgery	3 Years
MS – Orthopaedics	3 Years
MD/MS – Ophthalmology	3 Years

MD/MS Intake Capacity

The section below provides information about the intake capacity of the Santhiram Medical College Nandyal.

FT TA	
MD – Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine 2	
MD – Pathology 2	
MD – Microbiology 2	
MD – Bio-Chemistry 2	
MD – Anaesthesiology 3	
MD – Paediatrics 2	

MD – Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine	2
MD - Psychiatry	2
MD – Radio Diagnosis/Radiology	4
MD – Physiology	2
MD – Pharmacology	1
MD/MS – Anatomy	1
MD – General Medicine	7
MS – ENT	1
MD – Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy	2
MS – General Surgery	4
MS – Orthopaedics	4
MD/MS – Ophthalmology	5

If you want admission to the Santhiram Medical College Nandyal MBBS Course, you must follow the college admission procedure; in this section, we provide detailed information about the UG Admission Process.

Particular	Description
Entrance Exam	Candidates must qualify for the NEET UG entrance exam conducted by NTA.
	After qualifying for the NEET UG entrance exam, candidates
Counselling	must participate in the Andhra Pradesh NEET UG
Procedure	Counselling conducted by the Dr YSR University of Health
	Sciences.
	EDITO

MD/MS Admission 2024-25

If you want admission to Santhiram Medical College Nandyal MD/MS Course, you must follow the college admission procedure; here in this Section, we provide detailed information about the PG Admission Process.

Particular	Description
Entrance Exam	Candidates must qualify for the NEET PG entrance exam conducted by NBE.
	W
Counselling Procedure	After qualifying for the NEET PG entrance exam, candidates must participate in the Andhra Pradesh NEET PG Counselling conducted by the Dr YSR University of Health Sciences.

Eligibility Criteria

If you want admission to Santhiram Medical College Nandyal, you must follow the college eligibility criteria; in this section, we provide detailed information about the eligibility criteria.

Courses	Eligibility Criteria
MBBS	10+2 examination or its equivalent examination with 50% marks.
MD/MS	MBBS degree or its equivalent degree.

Fee Structure

The fee structure of Santhiram Medical College Nandyal for the undergraduate medical course is mentioned below.

UG Fees

The Santhiram Medical College Nandyal MBBS Fees for 2024 are mentioned below.

Course	A Category	B Category	C Category
MBBS	15,000/-	12,00,000/-	36,00,000/-

PG Fees

The Santhiram Medical College Nandyal MD/MS Fees for 2024 are mentioned below.

Name of the Course /Specialty	Fee for Management Quota Sub Category I	Fee for Management Quota Sub Category II & III
MD –Gen. Medicine	24,20,000/-	60,00,000/-
MD – Paediatrics	24,20,000/-	60,00,000/-
MD – Anaesthesia	24,20,000/-	30,00,000/-
MD – DVL	24,20,000/-	60,00,000/-
MD – Radiology	24,20,000/-	65,00,000/-
MD – TB & CD	24,20,000/-	40,00,000/-
MD – Psychiatry	24,20,000/-	25,00,000/-
MS – Gen. Surgery	24,20,000/-	40,00,000/-
MS – Orthopaedics	24,20,000/-	60,00,000/-
MS –Ophthalmology	24,20,000/-	45,00,000/-
MS – ENT	24,20,000/-	25,00,000/-

Γ

MS – OBGY	24,20,000/-	60,00,000/-
MD – Pathology	6,90,000/-	10,00,000/
MD–Comm. Medicine	6,90,000/-	7,00,000/
MD – Pharmacology	6,90,000/-	6,90,000/-
MD – Microbiology	6,90,000/-	6,90,000/-
17 MD – Anatomy	3,60,000/-	3,60,000/-
18 MD – Physiology	3,60,000/-	3,60,000/-
19 MD-Biochemistry	3,60,000/-	3,60,000/-

NOTE: The mentioned Fee is subject to change.

Bond & Stipend Amount

In this section, you will find information about the bond amount and stipend for MBBS courses at Santhiram Medical College Nandyal Check the table below for complete details.

Particulars	Bond & Fees	

MBBS Course	N/A	
MD/MS	N/A	

Note: Bond amount will updated soon.

Cut off 2023

Understanding the previous year's cutoff for All India Counselling at Santhiram Medical College will help you gauge your prospects of securing a place at this medical institution.

Andhra Pradesh State Quota Seats (SQ) NEET 2022 Score Cutoff

Category	Cut off Score 2021	Cut off Score 2022
BCA-F	477	472 ▼
BCD-F	495	486 ▼
OC-F-NL		556 ▲
BCA	476	472 ▼
ST-F	427	421 ▼
ST-NL	481	444 ▼

SC-F	435	431 ▼
BCD-NL	521	524 ▲
BCD	497	483 ▼
SC	435	430 ▼
ВСЕ	489	477 ▼
SC-F-NL	- 4]	449 ▲
BCB-F	492	481 ▼
ВСВ	490	481 ▼
ОС	535	537 ▲
BCB-F-NL	-	510 ▲
BCA-NL	498	492 ▼
OC-F	535	539 ▲
BCE-F	487	483 ▼

ST	435	415 ▼
всс	470	456 ▼
BCB-NL	513	504 ▼
SC-NL	449	443 ▼
BCE-NL	506	512 ▲

Management Quota Seats (MQ) NEET 2022 Score Cutoff

Category	Cut off Score 2021	Cut off Score 2022
MNG-L		373 ▲

Documents Required

For UG Candidates

- Admit Card
- Scorecard or Rank Letter
- Class 10 certificate and mark sheet (for date of birth)
- Class 12 certificate and mark sheet
- ID proof (Aadhar/PAN Card/Driving License/Passport)

- Eight passport-size photographs
- Provisional Allotment Letter
- Caste Certificate (if applicable)
- PwD Certificate (if applicable)

For PG Candidates

- MBBS Certificate.
- MBBS 3rd Part II mark sheet.
- Medical Registration Certificate.
- Internship Completion Certificate.
- Photo identity proof in the form of a Certificate with an attested photo from the Head of the Institution last studied/Copy of Passport/Aadhar Card/PAN Card/Driving License (Self-attested photocopy after verifying with the original documents).
- Copy of: Birth Certificate for proof of age (if the date of birth is not given in the HSC mark sheet/ certificate).
- NEET PG Score Card
- Copy of Online Counselling Registration Certificate.
- Sponsorship Certificate from State Govt. If applicable.
- Passport size Photographs 8 copies.

www.insighteducations.co.in